of financial liabilities were carried forward unchanged to IFRS 9. IFRS 9 is effective for annual periods beginning on or
after January 1, 2018.

3. Change in accounting policy

During the year ended December 31, 2015, the Company changed its accounting policy for mining properties and
exploration and evaluation assets to recognize these costs in the statements of loss and comprehensive loss in the
period incurred, as permitted under IFRS 6, Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resources. Management judges
that the change in accounting policy will result in clearer, more relevant and reliable financial information.

The previous accounting policy was that mining properties and exploration and evaluation expenditures were
capitalized in respect of each identifiable area of interest, once the legal right to explore had been acquired, until the
technical feasibility and commercial viability of extracting a mineral resource are demonstrated.

The impact of this change on the previously reported financial statements for the years ended December 31, 2014 and
2013 are as follows:

(i) Statements of Financial Position

As previously
As at January 1, 2014 reported ($) Adjustment ($) Restated ($)

Mining properties 20,892,875 (20,892,875) -
Exploration and evaluation assets 7,255,133 (7,255,133) -
Deferred tax liabilities (699,628) 699,628 -
Deficit 4,362,688 27,448,380 31,811,068

As previously
As at December 31, 2014 reported ($) Adjustment ($) Restated ($)

Mining properties 20,892,875 (20,892,875) -
Exploration and evaluation assets 7,427,171 (7,427,171) -
Deferred tax liabilities (478,318) 478,318 -
Deficit 3,904,806 27,841,728 31,746,534

- 12 -

Aurvista Gold Corporation
Notes to Financial Statements
Years Ended December 31, 2015 and 2014
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

3. Change in accounting policy (continued)

(ii) Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

As previously
Year ended December 31, 2014 reported ($) Adjustment ($) Restated ($)

Exploration and evaluation expenditures - (172,038) (172,038)
Income tax recovery - deferred 279,973 (221,310) 58,663
Net loss and comprehensive loss for the year (253,947) (393,348) (647,295)

(iii) Statement of Cash Flows

As previously
Year ended December 31, 2014 reported ($) Adjustment ($) Restated ($)

Net loss for the year (253,947) (393,348) (647,295)
Income tax recovery - deferred (279,973) 221,310 (58,663)
Mining exploration tax credit receivable 1,212,246 (687,163) 525,083
Trade accounts payable and acccued liabilities 14,302 100,900 115,202
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities 673,999 (758,301) (84,302)
Increase in exploration and evaluation assets (758,301) 758,301 -
Net cash used in investing activities (763,759) 758,301 (5,458)

4. Capital risk management

The Company's objective in managing capital is to ensure continuity as a going-concern as well as to safeguard its
ability to continue its acquisition and exploration programs. The Company manages its capital structure and makes
adjustment to it in light of changes in economic conditions and the risk characteristics of the underlying assets. In order
to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may issue new shares and acquire or sell mining properties to
improve its financial performance and flexibility.

The Company considers its capital to be equity, which comprises share capital, reserves, accumulated other